

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No. 433/2003 (for prel. hearing)

VISHWESHWARA BHAT & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

R.G., HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay) (for Direction)

With

SLP(Crl.)No.1205/2003 (for prel. hearing) (with appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and permission to place addl. documents on record),
SLP(Crl.)No.1213/2003 (for prel. hearing) (with appln.(s) for stay),
SLP(Crl.)No.1214/2003 (for prel. hearing) (with appln.(s) for stay),
Crl.A.No.434/2003 (for prel. hearing) (with appln.(s) for ex-parte stay) ,
Crl.A.No.442/2003 (for prel. hearing) (with appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and ex-parte stay),
Crl.A.No.443/2003 (for prel. hearing) (with appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and ex-parte stay),
Crl.A.No.444/2003 (for prel. hearing) (with appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and ex-parte stay),
Crl.A.No.441/2003 (for prel. hearing) (with appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and ex-parte stay),
Crl.A.No.586/2003 (for prel. hearing) (with appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and ex-parte stay) and
SLP(Crl.)No.1688/2003 (for prel. hearing) (with appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and ex-parte stay).

Date : 06/10/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Appellant (s)/

Petitioner(s)

in Crl.A.433 &Mr. Anil B Divan, Sr. Adv.
SLP 1205Mr. P H Parekh, Mr. E R Kumar,
Mr. Rohit Alex, Mr. Rajaram,
Mr. Subhas Adi, Mr. Ranvir Singh and
Ms. Sweety Manchanda, Advs.
for M/s. P H Parekh & Co., Advs.

in SLP 1213, 1214Mr. Udaya Holla, Adv.

Mr. Basava Prabhu S Patil, Adv.
Mr. Ajit S Bhasme, Adv.

Mr. Shivaprabhu S Hiremath, Adv.
Mr. B Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.

in Crl.A. 434, 442, Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.
443, 444, 441 Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Sreedevi Raja, Adv.

in Crl.A.586 &
SLP 1688 Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

(Mr. Fali S Nariman, Sr. Adv. also appeared)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

We have heard these matters on the question of maintainability of appeals earlier on two occasions. We feel that the matter should gracefully come to an end. Under such circumstances, an Amicus Curiae is required to be appointed in these matters. We have requested Mr. Fali S Nariman, Senior Advocate to assist the Court which he has accepted.

Mr. Anil B Divan, learned senior counsel has undertaken to furnish a set of paperbooks to the learned Amicus Curiae.

List all these matters on a date to be given by the Registry.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(JANKI BHATIA)
COURT MASTER