

CrI.A.No. 433 OF 2003

ITEM No.1

Court No. 1

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.M.P. No. 2677 of 2003 in Criminal Appeal No. 433 of 2003

VISHWESHWARA BHAT & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

R.G., HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(For ex-parte stay)

With

CrI.M.P. No. 2675 of 2003 in S.L.P. (CrI.) No.1205 of 2003
(For ex-parte stay)

CrI.M.P. No. 2747 of 2003 in S.L.P. (CrI.) No.1213 of 2003
(For stay)

CrI.M.P. No. 2746 of 2003 in S.L.P. (CrI.) No.1214 of 2003
(For stay)

CrI.M.P. No. 3768 of 2003 in S.L.P. (CrI.) No.1688 of 2003
(For ex-parte stay)

CrI. M.P. No. 2681 of 2003 in CrI.A. No.434 of 2003
(For ex-parte stay)

CrI. M.P. No. 2727 of 2003 in CrI.A. No.441 of 2003
(For ex-parte stay)

CrI. M.P. No. 2729 of 2003 in CrI.A. No.442 of 2003
(For ex-parte stay)

CrI. M.P. No. 2733 of 2003 in CrI.A. No.443 of 2003
(For ex-parte stay)

CrI. M.P. No. 2731 of 2003 in CrI.A. No.444 of 2003
(For ex-parte stay)

CrI. M.P. No. 3623 of 2003 in CrI.A. No.586 of 2003
(For ex-parte stay)

S.L.P. (CrI.) No... CrI.M.P. 10279 of 2003
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 18/11/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

-2-

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Amicus CuriaeMr. F.S. Nariman, Sr.Adv.
Mr. S.C. Sharma, Adv.

For Appellant (s)/
Petitioner(s)Mr. Anil B. Diwan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Subhasi Adi, Adv.
Mr. P.H. Parekh, Adv.
Mr. Ranvir Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Alex, Adv.
for M/s. P.H. Parekh & Co.,Adv.
Mr. A.S. Bhasme,Adv.

Mr. Anil B. Diwan, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.
Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.
Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.

Mr. S.S. Rama Das, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G.R.K. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. K.C. Sudarshan, Adv.
Mr. Md. Wasay Khan, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the special leave petitions as also on the applications for stay.

In the meanwhile, further proceedings in CCC (Criminal) No. 80 of 2002 and subsequent numbers of the contempt petitions pursuant to the order dated 22nd October, 2003, shall remain stayed.

[Alka Dudeja] [Janki Bhatia]
Court Master Court Master