

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No. 433 of 2003

VISHWESHWARA BHAT &amp; ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

R.G., HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA &amp; ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With appln. for stay)

With

S.L.P. (Crl.) No.1205 of 2003

(With appln. stay, exem. from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and permission to place addl. documents on record)

S.L.P. (Crl.) No.1213 of 2003

(With appln. for stay)

S.L.P. (Crl.) No.1214 of 2003

(With appln. for stay)

S.L.P. (Crl.) No.1688 of 2003

(With appln. for exem. from filing O.T., exem. from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and stay)

Crl.A. No.434 of 2003

(With appln. for stay)

Crl.A. No.441 of 2003

(With appln. for exem. from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and stay)

Crl.A. No.442 of 2003

(With appln. for exem. from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and stay)

Crl.A. No.443 of 2003

(With appln. for exem. from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and stay)

Crl.A. No.444 of 2003

(With appln. for exem. from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and stay)

Crl.A. No.586 of 2003

(With appln. for exem. from filing O.T.and stay)

S.L.P. (Crl.) No. 4996 of 2003

(With appln. for stay)

Date : 06/02/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Amicus CuriaeMr. F.S. Nariman, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. S.C. Sharma, Adv.

For Appellant (s)/  
Petitioner(s)Mr. Anil B. Diwan, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Subhasi Adi, Adv.  
Mr. P.H. Parekh, Adv.  
Mr. R.B. Gadagkar, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Alex, Adv.  
Mr. E.R. Kumar, Adv.

for M/s. P.H. Parekh & Co.,Advs.

Mr. Udaya Holla, Adv.  
Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Adv.  
Mr. A.S. Bhasme,Adv.  
Mr. Shivaprabhu S. Hiremath, Adv.  
Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.  
Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.  
Ms. Divya Roy, Adv.

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.

Mr. K.N. Chendra Shekhar Adv.  
Mr. G.R.K. Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. K.C. Sudarshan, Adv.

For State of Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.  
KarnatakaMr. Anil K. Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel prays for and is allowed five weeks' time to take steps for service on the unserved respondents.  
Dasti in addition.  
In the meantime, the respondents may file counter affidavit.

[ Alka Dudeja ] [ Janki Bhatia ]  
Court Master Court Master