

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.433 OF 2003

VISHWESHWARA BHAT & ORS.ETC.ETC. .Appellant (s)

VERSUS

R.G., HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA  
& ORS.ETC.ETC. .Respondent(s)

WITH CRL.A.NOS. 698, 699, 700/2004 AND 434, 442, 443, 444,  
441, 586/2003 AND 701, 702, 703/2004.

ORDER

Seen the office report for directions.

The appellants have not filed the additional documents as required under Rule 17-A, Order 21 of the Supreme Court Rules, 1966 as amended. When the matter was placed before the Registrar, it was noted that no request had been made for filing additional documents.

Today, also when the matter was taken up, no one was present on behalf of the appellants. In that view of the matter, let the appeals stand dismissed for default.

.....J.  
(ALTAMAS KABIR)

NEW DELHI;  
November 26, 2008.  
ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.6

SECTION II

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 433 OF 2003

WITH CRL.A.NOS. 698, 699, 700/2004 AND 434, 442, 443, 444,  
441, 586/2003 AND 701, 702, 703/2004.

VISHWESHWARA BHAT & ORS.ETC.ETC. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

R.G., HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA & ORS.ETC.ETC. Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date: 26/11/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

M/S. Parekh & Co., Adv. (N.P.)

Mr. A.S. Bhasme, Adv. (N.P.)

Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv. (N.P.)

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv. (N.P.)

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv. (N.P.)

Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Adv. (N.P.)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv. (N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Seen the office report for directions.

The appeals stand dismissed for default in terms of the

signed order.

(Sheetal Dhingra)

(Juginder Kaur)

Court Master

Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]