

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.M.P.No. 13657 & 13658/2010 in CrI.A.No(s). 699 OF 2004

H.S.BALARAM & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

THE REGISTRAR GENERAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

CrI.M.P.No.13657 (Appln. for restoration of appeal)

CrI.M.P.No.13658(Appln. for c/delay in filing the appln.

for

restoration)(With office report)

Date: 26/07/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A.S. Bhasme,Adv.

Mr. Brajesh Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhishek Malviya, Adv.

Mr. E.M.S. Anam,Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mani ,Adv

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

CRLMP for restoration is allowed.

List appeal in usual course.

[Rama Chopra]

[Savita Sainani]

PA

Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRL.M.P. NOS. 13657 & 13658 OF 2010

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 699 OF 2004

H.S. BALARAM & ORS.

....PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE REGISTRAR GENERAL & ORS.

....RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

CrI.M.P. for restoration is allowed.

List the appeal in usual course.

NEW DELHI
26TH JULY, 2010

.....J.
[P. SATHASIVAM]