

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRL.MP.NOs.11033, 11234, 11034 & 11255/2009 IN CRL.A.NO.586 and
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 701 OF 2004

R. POORNIMA & ORS.ETC. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

R.G., HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA ETC. Respondent(s)

CRL.MP.NOs.11033 & 11234(Applns. for recalling order dated
26/11/2008)

CRL.MP.NOs.11034 & 11255 (Appln.for c/delay in filing the applns.
for recalling order dated 26.11.2008)

Date: 13/12/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing the applications for
recalling the order dated 26/11/2008 is condoned.

Order dated 26th November, 2008 is recalled.
The appeals are restored accordingly.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRL.MP.NOS.11033, 11234, 11034 & 11255/2009

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS.586/2003 & 701/2004

R. Poornima & Ors. etc. Appellants

Versus

R.G. High Court of Karnataka & Ors. etc. ...Respondents

O R D E R

Delay in filing the applications for recalling the order dated 26/11/2008 is condoned.

Order dated 26th November, 2008 is recalled.
The appeals are restored accordingly.

.....J.
(P. SATHASIVAM)

New Delhi,
December 13, 2010.