

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 699 OF 2004
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

H.S.BALARAM & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

THE REGISTRAR GENERAL & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 11/03/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A.S. Bhasme,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. E.M.S. Anam,Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mani ,Adv

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma ,Adv

Mr. Lagnesh Mishra,Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is seen that notices addressed to respondent Nos. 29 and 32 have been returned on the ground that "addressee left and out of station respectively". Counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in correct address against both the above respondents.

Notice addressed to respondent No.30 has been served by affixture on the door as per certificate of service. I am inclined to treat it proper service.

Notice addressed to respondent No. 7, 31 and 36 to 40 are still awaited. Address the High Court to furnish

...2/-

Item No.62 : 2 :

service position of the above respondents. Appellant to take steps against respondent No. 29 and 32 within four weeks.

List the matter on 16.4.2013.

|
|s

|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|