

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

CRLMP. 11469/2015 in Criminal Appeal

No(s).

433/2003

VISHWESHWARA BHAT & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

R.G., HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for deletion of respondents)

Date : 05/08/2015 This Crl.M.P. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Abhishek Vinod Deshmukh, Adv. for
M/s. Parekh & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Lagnesh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Parikshit Angadi, Adv. For
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

the Crl.M.P. for deletion of names of respondent Nos. 37,
38, 39(a), 39(b) & 39(c) is allowed at the risk of
applicant.

Amended cause title be filed within two weeks from
today.

(RASHI GUPTA)

(PARDEEP KUMAR)

Signature Not Verified

Sr.P.A.

AR-cum-PS

Digitally signed by

Pardeep Kumar

Date: 2015.08.06

16:56:26 IST

Reason: